Terms and conditions - Scholarship Le Cordon Bleu Paris

Introduction

Le Cordon Bleu Paris is organizing a competition, giving participants the chance to win a scholarship for the Grand Diplôme[®] - Internship Pathway at Le Cordon Bleu Paris institute, with a duration of 18 months. All course materials will be provided during the academic periods and the internship.

The Le Cordon Bleu Paris Scholarship cannot be exchanged for cash or any equivalent value and cannot be transferred by the competition winner.

The Le Cordon Bleu Paris Scholarship can only be used at Le Cordon Bleu Paris institute and not at any other institute within the network.

The Le Cordon Bleu Paris Scholarship can be used for one of the 2026 intakes: January, April, July, or October 2026.

No fees are required to participate in the competition.

Eligibility

You are not eligible to participate in the competition if you are an employee, a relative, or an associate of an employee or agent of Le Cordon Bleu Paris, or of any parent, subsidiary, or affiliated company.

To enter the competition, you must be a legal resident of France at the time of your application and remain so throughout the duration of the competition and for any period during which you stay in France to benefit from the scholarship if you are selected as the winner.

By entering this competition, you agree that Le Cordon Bleu Paris is entitled, at any time during the competition, to request proof of your legal right to remain in France.

You must be at least 18 years old by 11:59 PM CET on the application deadline date.

Applications must be submitted by the individual participating in the competition and cannot be made on behalf of another person or transferred.

This competition is dedicated to amateurs. You are not eligible to participate if you already hold a Le Cordon Bleu certificate (from any institute worldwide) or any other culinary arts diploma (such as a CAP).

The Competition

To apply, you must answer several questions. Your application must be accompanied by your CV.

All complete applications must be submitted online after registering at <u>http://www.cordonbleu.edu/paris/bourse/fr</u> before 11:59 PM CET on the application deadline date.

Applications that do not comply with the competition's terms and conditions, provide false, inaccurate, or misleading information, or are submitted after the deadline will not be considered.

General Contractual Terms

By registering and submitting your application, you agree to these terms and conditions, which may be amended from time to time.

Without prior written consent from **Le Cordon Bleu Paris**, you may not disclose, publish, or discuss with any third party any information related to the **Le Cordon Bleu Paris Scholarship** or any other information that may come to your attention in connection with **Le Cordon Bleu Paris**, unless such information is already in the public domain.

You consent to being photographed and/or filmed during classes and/or activities taking place on the premises of **Le Cordon Bleu Paris** or any other location used as part of the scholarship competition.

You acknowledge and agree that your name and photographs may be used for marketing purposes by **Le Cordon Bleu** in all forms of communication known today or in the future. You must also agree to the publication of your name, age, city or town of residence, and responses to the questions provided in the application form.

This information may be published on **Le Cordon Bleu's** websites, affiliated websites, online communications (such as emails and newsletters), and social media. Your application, CV, and any supporting documents must not contain anything that is obscene, defamatory, or otherwise illegal, that infringes upon the rights of others, or that demonstrates that you have placed yourself or others in danger or at risk of injury.

Le Cordon Bleu Paris reserves the right to modify the application process, fees, organisation, and/or structure of any or all of its courses. The programmes, learning materials, and original recipes used in the competition are the intellectual property of Le Cordon Bleu International BV. Any reproduction or transmission, in whole or in part, of course content, learning materials, and/or recipes used during the competition, in any form or by any means (photocopying, scanning, retyping, etc.), is strictly prohibited without prior written authorisation from Le Cordon Bleu Paris.

If, for any reason beyond the control of **Le Cordon Bleu Paris**, the scholarship cannot be used by the winner, **Le Cordon Bleu Paris** is not obliged to offer any compensation to the winner.

All applicants, by registering, acknowledge that **Le Cordon Bleu Paris** will not be responsible for any accident, loss, or damage occurring to an applicant or a third party when the applicant is not under the direct physical supervision of **Le Cordon Bleu Paris** staff or contractors during the competition process.

Le Cordon Bleu Paris shall not, under any circumstances, be liable to an applicant for any loss or damage, except in cases of personal injury or death caused by a negligent act or omission of Le Cordon Bleu Paris, its employees, or its officers in the course of their duties.